

Mini Drop Closure



External View



Internal View

Features and Benefits

- Provides splicing or a connector point for up to 2 fibers
- Supports a range of round and flat drop cables
- Allows for extension of drop pigtails using commonly available flat or round drop cables
- Emergency restoration
- Direct buried or hand-hole application
- Easy to enter and re-enter without requiring gels or supplemental kits

Product Description

The OFS Mini Drop Closure provides a compact method to extend a drop cable out to the customer. This closure allows for extension of drop pigtails using commonly available flat or round drop cables including transitioning from a flat drop to a round cable design. It is also well-suited for emergency restoration applications.

The water-tight closure can be direct-buried or placed in hand-hole, and the UV-resistant material allows for usage in other applications. For drop extension or emergency restoration, the unit support fusion or mechanical splicing for 2 optical fibers. Additionally one adapter port is available for 1 SCAPC connection (optional). The compact closure allows for the bend-radius of ITU-T G.657.A1 or better performance.

Installation is a simple process with grommets and end caps that are handtwisted into place. Without the need for permanent sealing, the unit can be re-entered as required.



F3 Drop Minisplice Closure Specifications		
Product Characteristics		
Application Environment	tion Environment Outdoor FTTx, Direct buried or handhole	
Adapter Types	SCAPC or LC Duplex	
Capacity	2 Fusion or Mechanical Splices 1 SCAPC, Simplex or LC Duplex Adapter	
Physical Characteristics		
imensions 2.3 in. OD x 14 in.Length (58.4 mm x 343 mm)		
Cable Types	Standard 4.3 mm x 8 mm Flat Drop Mini-Flat Drop 4.8 mm Round Drop	
Body Material	Polypropylene	
Color	Black, UV Stabilized	

F3 Minisplice Closure Module Ordering Information		
Comcode	Part Number	Product Description
301157533	CLOSURE, DROP-INLINE-02-SPLICE ONLY	Drop cable splice closure, underground, 2F splicing, supporting dielectric mini-flat drop, standard flat and round 4.8 mm cable drop cables
301157541	CLOSURE, DROP-INLINE-01-SPLICE SCA ADPTR	Drop cable splice closure, underground, 2F splicing, supports mini-flat drop, standard flat drop, and 4.8 mm round, with 1 SCA adapter for splice-on connec- tors



For additional information please contact your sales representative.

You can also visit our website at www.ofsoptics.com

or call 1-888-fiberhelp (1-888-342-3743) USA or 1-770-798-5555 outside the USA.



Copyright © 2023 OFS Fitel, LLC. All rights reserved, printed in USA. OFS Marketing Communications DOC ID: fap-412 Date: 07/23

InvisiLight is a registered trademark of OFS Fitel, LLC. OFS reserves the right to make changes to the prices and product(s) described in this document at any time without notice. This document is for informational purposes only and is not intended to modify or supplement any OFS warranties or specifications relating to any of its products or services.